
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Question Deadline: March 29, 2021 by 5:00 p.m. 
 
PROJECT:   CSM 21-003 NON-ARTERIAL CONCRETE STREET MAINTENANCE  
N. MADISON AVENUE FROM PINE STREET TO E. UTE STREET 
 

TIME:    9:00 A.M.                             BASIS OF AWARD: Total Base Bid 
 
DATE:   March 15, 2021                   PRE-QUALIFICATIONS:  A or C 
LOCATION:   Microsoft Virtual Teams Meeting 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE/FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Anika Ture City of Tulsa 918-596-9637 ature@cityoftulsa.org 

Jesse Rigsby City of Tulsa 918-596-9374 jrigsby@cityoftulsa.org 

Paige Snodgrass Paragon Contractors 918-582-8800 paige@paragontulsa.com 

Jason Edwards Ground Level, LLC 918-370-1222 bids.groundlevel@gmail.com 

Anna Jacobs Grade Line Construction LLC 918-402-5001 bids@gradeline.net 

Chris Drenner APAC Central Inc 918-660-0582 CHRIS.DRENNER@APAC.COM 

Skip Oxford R & L Construction 918-404-1290 ejo_3@hotmail.com 

Jeremy Worthington Ellsworth Construction, LLC 918-384-8140 jeremy@ellsworthinc.com 

Amy Bobo Grade Line Construction LLC 918-402-5001 bids@gradeline.net 

Aaron Wilcox BECCO Contractors, Inc 918-445-2684 ESTIMATOR@BECCOUSA.COM 

Jada Nofire Triangle Construction 918-933-4151 triangleconstutility@gmail.com 

Rodeana Hancock Tri-Star LLC 918-439-9155 Bids@tristarllc.net 

David Darby Contractor Sales & Service (CSS) 918-640-4701 sales@csstulsa@gmail.com 

Alyssa Barlow Timber Wolf Excavating LLC 918-986-0286 Alyssa@twolfx.com 

Rachel Strassberger City of Tulsa- SBE Program  SBE@cityoftulsa.org 
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